Thursday, November 7, 2019

5:30 pm
6:00-6:45 pm
7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:35 pm

8:00 pm
After Service

Doors & Resources Open
Prayer Ministry Available
Welcome by Tracey Asia
Charis Worship
Announcements & Giveaways
Session 1: Carlie Terradez
Prayer Ministry Available

Friday, November 8, 2019

7:30 am

7:30 am

8:45 am

9:15 am

9:45 am

10:35 am
10:50 am
10:55 am
12:00 pm
12:00-1:00 pm
12:00-1:30 pm
2:00-2:50 pm
3:10-4:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30-6:00 pm
6:00-6:45pm
7:00 pm

7:30 pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm
After Service

Doors & Resources Open

Photo Booth & Fellowship

Charis Worship

Welcome & Announcements
Session 2: Pastor Sue Sheriff of Victory Life Church
Break

Introduce Speaker by Tracey Asia
Session 3: Pastor Sharris Johnson
Resources Open

Prayer Ministry Available

Lunch Break - (ticket required)
Workshop 1

Workshop 2

Dinner break - (ticket required)
Doors & Resources Open

Charis Interest meeting

Prayer Ministry available

Charis Worship

Welcome & Announcements
Introduce Speaker by Tracey Asia
Session 4: Dorothy Brown

Prayer Ministry Available
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Saturday, November 9, 2019

7:30 am Doors & Resources Open

7:30 am Photo Booth & Fellowship
8:45 am Charis Worship

9:15 am Welcome & Announcements
9:45 am Session 5: Dorothy Brown
10:35 am Break

10:50 am Introduce Speaker by Tracey Asia
10:55 am Session 6: Pastor Sue Sheriff
12:00 pm Resources Open

12:00-1:00 pm Prayer Ministry Available
12:00-1:30 pm Lunch Break - (ticket required)
2:00-2:50 pm Workshop 1

3:10-4:00 pm Workshop 2

Close Conference Tracey Asia

Bonus: Esther, Queen of Persia (registration Required)

4 pm Open Doors Open, Guest Services & Resources
5:30 pm Premier of Esther, Queen of Persia




